If, in the judgment of the department director, the estimated expense is too high 
to expect a City employee to finance him/herself and be reimbursed at the 
conclusion of the travel, the department director may authorize a cash advance 
of a minimum of one hundred ($100) dollars up to a maximum of one thousand 
five hundred ($1,500) dollars to the City employee.
1) Authorization shall be in the form of a Memorandum from the department 

director to the Finance Department.
2) Exceptions may be granted by the City Manager.

b. Cash advances shall be restricted to a maximum of per diem allowances as defined